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1977 Senate Bill 497 Date published: October 27, 1977

CHAPTER 117, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to appropriate $17,401.34 from the transportation fund for payment of a
claim made by James Cape and Sons Company against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Sfollows:

SECTION 1. Claim against state. There is appropriated from the transportation
fund $17,401.34 to James Cape and Sons Company, Racine, Wisconsin, to compensate
it for the costs of damage done to its construction site on state trunk highway 175 in
Waukesha and Milwaukee counties, as the result of a furious storm which occurred on
July 14-15, 1972. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release
to the state for any claim arising as a result of such costs.




